Prozone Realty Limited

(Formerly known as 'Prozone Intu Properties Limited' till 24th May 2023)

Date: 02.01.2025

National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E) Mumbai 400 051 Scrip: PROZONER **BSE Limited** Listing Department P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, Fort Mumbai 400 001 Scrip: 534675

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Intimation of change in name of Registrar and Transfer Agent (RTA) of the Company from "Link Intime India Private Limited" to "MUFG Intime India Private Limited".

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we wish to inform that the Company's RTA i.e. 'Link Intime India Private Limited' has changed its name to '**MUFG Intime India Private Limited**' with effect from 31st December 2024.

Consequent to the name change, the RTA activities of the Company would be carried out in the name of MUFG Intime India Private Limited. The updated contact details of the RTA shall be available on the Company's website.

Kindly take the above document on your record.

Thanking you.

Yours truly, For Prozone Realty Limited

Hayendra Pratap Jain CS & Chief Compliance Officer

